Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/4/2023

11/4/2023
11/4/2023

11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023

11/4/2023

11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023

11/4/2023

11/4/2023

RMP23-002547

RMP23-002548

RMP23-002549

RMP23-002550

RMP23-002551

2707 ROHLWING RD
2707 HAWK LN

W ALGONQUIN RD /
MEIJER DR

4400 BLK SHADY CT
4512 KINGS WALK DR
5550 ASTOR LN

1906 PLUM GROVE RD
2850 NORTHAMPTON DR
3200 CAMPBELL ST
3608 ORIOLE LN

3401 CENTRAL RD
1501 ROHLWING RD
5700 HIGHLAND DR
4604 MAGNOLIA DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5500
TINDER DR

APPROX LOC:1697
ALGONQUIN RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4466 SHADY CT

APPROX LOC:2765
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3825
ASHLEY CT

4726 ARBOR DR

LOUD SUBJECT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 INFO
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/6/2023 9:42:20 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023
11/4/2023

RMP23-002552
RMP23-002553

3720 ORIOLE LN
1460 GOLF RD
1440 GOLF RD
4738 ARBOR DR
4738 ARBOR DR
1600 GOLF RD
3407 BOBOLINK LN
5550 ASTOR LN
2401 SOUTH ST
1301 MEIJER DR

MISSING JUVENILE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DISTURBANCE
DISTURBANCE

THEFT

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
JUVENILE NUISANCE
SPECIAL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/6/2023 9:42:20 AM



