



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/4/2023		2707 ROHLWING RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023		2707 HAWK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023		W ALGONQUIN RD / MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/4/2023		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/4/2023		4512 KINGS WALK DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023	RMP23-002547	5550 ASTOR LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2023		1906 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023	RMP23-002548	2850 NORTHAMPTON DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023	RMP23-002549	3608 ORIOLE LN	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2023		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2023		1501 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/4/2023		5700 HIGHLAND DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023		4604 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/4/2023	RMP23-002550	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2023		APPROX LOC:5500 TINDER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023		APPROX LOC:1697 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/4/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/4/2023		4466 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023		APPROX LOC:2765 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023		APPROX LOC:3825 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023	RMP23-002551	4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/4/2023		3720 ORIOLE LN	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023		1440 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/4/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/4/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023	RMP23-002552	1600 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/4/2023	RMP23-002553	3407 BOBOLINK LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/4/2023		2401 SOUTH ST	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/4/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	SPECIAL	